02-08-2002



101977659

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Setsuo SAITO NIDEK CO., LTD. 7-9 SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 443-0035 JAPAN 1-25-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 23, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 23, 2002</u> 4. Α. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 10,054819 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>127236</u>) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge analyetief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 25, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

02/07/2002 TDIAZ1

00000251 10054819

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)3	Section 2 Law 1 Co			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7) <u></u>		
		(4)		(8)		
		lin of the und	onsideration of the sum of one lensigned, each undersigned agr	dollar (\$1,00) and other good : oes to assign, and hereby does	md valuable considers assign, transfer and set	tion paid to enach
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>1</u>	Nidek Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 7-9 Sakao-cho, Gemagori-shi, Aichi-kon, 443-0035 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, sand in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lutters Patent, extensions, reissues and reaxamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Immert Talentification	(11) _1	FUNDUS CAMERA			
	sech as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.	111797		
		for which date here	the undersigned has (have) exe with or	cuted an application for patent	in the United States of	America on savers
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing of Application	(12) on	llanuary	23, 2002		
(13)	Alternative	(J3) U.	S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	January	25, 2002		
applicate every we provision grant of applicate that he succession	tion or continuation or division to any possible in obtaining syidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to 4) Each undersigned agrees to 5. valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizations to the said Assignee, as A home mot executed, and will not as	hereof, or an amount of the management of the Protoco perform all the Ausignoe as and requestasignee of the testile, any actives.	forward with such interference, papers and documents and per- cition of Industrial Property or at affirmative acts which may be a sittle Director of Patents to its centire interest, and covenants greenents in conflict herewith, and of OLLEY & BERRIDGE, PLA	based thereon, for the invention form any act which may be not irrilar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain pus any and all Letters Patents that he has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment. the newer to insert on this ass	n, and to cooperate with constany in countries we or confirm by reissue a of the United States res y the testire interest her it is blading on July and signament may further id	to the Assignment in with claims or recomment ion a making from a mid sin assigned, and did a his holes, entification than the state of
	In witness whereof, execute	l by the un-	lersigned on the date(s) oppo	rite the undersigned name(>	
Date	Jan. 23, 200	0,2	Inventor Signature	Setsuo	Saito	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Dute			Levestor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Investor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Investor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
then it	This assignment should prefer should be signed before at least t	ably to sign wo witnesses	ed before: (a) a Notary Public i s who also sign here:	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	Consul if outside the U	S.A. If neither,
Date						
The Ac	•		Witness			

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0037